takings, whether claimed or unclaimed. 

11. The parties agree that the full and final just compensation for the taking, and any 

damage to the remainder relating to the taking, of Parcels 0006, 0006PE and 0006TE, whether 

claimed or unclaimed, is SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000.00) (“Just 

Compensation”). 

12. On March 2, 2026, counsel for the City submitted for adoption by the City a 

resolution authorizing the acquisition of Parcels 0006, 0006PE and 0006TE in the amount of 

SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000.00) and settlement of this matter, which was 

approved as Resolution R2026-___. 

13. The parties agree to present the Agreed Final Judgment Order, attached as Exhibit 

D, to the Circuit Court for entry.  

14. Within ten (10) business days of the Court’s entry of the Agreed Final Judgment

[...]

The full and final just compensation for the fee simple taking of the Subject 

Property, including compensation for the property rights being taken and for any and all damage 

to the remainder, whether claimed or unclaimed, arising out of the takings is SEVENTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000.00) (“Just Compensation”). 

11. Within ten (10) business days from the entry of this Agreed Final Judgment Order, 

the City  shall deposit with the DuPage County Treasurer $75,000.00, which is the full and final 

amount of just compensation agreed to by the parties.